
Central Beds Council - Taxbase Appendix H

calculation 2018-19 Summary

Band A Band B Band C Band D Band E Band F Band G Band H Total
1% Non 

collection

Band D total for 

parish

Rounded Band D 

total for parish

100 Ampthill 68.49 283.68 702.25 672.14 650.74 598.00 223.33 18.00 3,216.63 32.17 3,184.46 3,184

101 Arlesey 118.17 355.76 692.78 296.33 285.02 142.10 23.75 0.00 1,913.91 19.14 1,894.77 1,895

102 Aspley Guise 16.18 23.85 233.18 95.92 119.70 209.52 295.83 73.00 1,067.18 10.67 1,056.51 1,057

103 Aspley Heath 3.00 17.38 22.61 31.76 42.29 76.19 145.83 39.00 378.06 3.78 374.28 374

104 Astwick 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50 1.22 5.78 4.58 0.00 14.08 0.14 13.94 14

105 Battlesden 0.00 0.78 0.00 4.75 5.81 1.44 6.25 2.00 21.03 0.21 20.82 21

106 Biggleswade 337.49 1,556.45 1,716.12 1,696.98 1,314.18 486.23 71.02 5.50 7,183.97 71.84 7,112.13 7,112

107 Blunham 9.74 15.35 71.23 53.19 101.82 75.47 114.17 10.00 450.97 4.51 446.46 446

108 Brogborough 2.23 50.04 46.44 9.25 5.19 1.44 3.33 0.00 117.92 1.18 116.74 117

109 Campton/Chicksands 0.00 5.20 352.39 97.24 43.90 47.31 27.92 41.50 615.46 6.15 609.31 609

110 Clifton 71.44 60.81 287.24 217.96 281.27 196.81 130.38 3.50 1,249.41 12.49 1,236.92 1,237

111 Clophill 10.42 13.38 143.17 110.67 163.78 169.66 140.42 2.00 753.50 7.54 745.96 746

112 Cranfield 58.84 143.03 499.88 450.03 491.47 272.80 60.00 2.00 1,978.05 19.78 1,958.27 1,958

113 Dunton 2.33 21.78 70.33 31.39 60.50 47.67 42.50 0.00 276.50 2.77 273.73 274

114 Edworth 1.17 2.14 6.89 6.00 6.11 1.08 5.00 2.00 30.39 0.30 30.09 30

115 Eversholt 1.57 6.20 34.47 22.96 33.66 38.64 56.25 10.00 203.75 2.04 201.71 202

116 Everton 0.00 6.03 50.21 38.49 41.10 33.87 38.33 4.00 212.03 2.12 209.91 210

117 Eyeworth 0.00 0.00 6.71 5.75 3.67 17.33 17.50 0.00 50.96 0.51 50.45 50

118 Flitton/Greenfield 3.85 17.10 60.25 86.15 118.43 132.53 204.17 26.00 648.48 6.48 642.00 642

119 Flitwick 88.07 799.56 1,477.51 851.16 1,034.17 499.04 99.17 1.50 4,850.18 48.50 4,801.68 4,802

120 Gravenhurst 1.17 8.39 46.11 46.09 45.43 45.50 51.25 4.00 247.94 2.48 245.46 245

121 Harlington 14.29 19.56 214.19 275.82 172.50 122.06 72.92 0.00 891.34 8.91 882.43 882

122 Haynes 12.99 22.87 59.28 70.04 120.39 92.81 140.00 6.00 524.38 5.24 519.14 519

123 Henlow 41.21 150.29 427.09 329.52 290.12 208.36 90.42 7.50 1,544.51 15.45 1,529.06 1,529

124 Houghton Conquest 8.67 57.33 174.30 151.66 132.44 88.11 54.58 4.00 671.09 6.71 664.38 664

125 Hulcote & Salford 3.50 5.46 12.28 13.75 10.69 18.06 30.42 9.00 103.16 1.03 102.13 102

126 Husborne Crawley 1.17 1.17 27.80 28.94 8.25 17.69 22.92 8.00 115.94 1.16 114.78 115

127 Langford 13.53 108.84 263.06 317.86 264.09 238.39 152.12 2.00 1,359.89 13.60 1,346.29 1,346

128 Lidlington 5.63 98.75 144.32 62.56 88.44 56.38 32.50 4.00 492.58 4.93 487.65 488

129 Marston Moretaine 46.09 350.93 471.75 552.87 485.21 191.10 89.58 2.00 2,189.53 21.90 2,167.63 2,168

130 Maulden 37.45 79.40 168.18 134.07 327.30 315.25 226.67 10.00 1,298.32 12.98 1,285.34 1,285

131 Meppershall 6.13 35.02 119.80 153.81 144.50 200.06 72.92 4.00 736.24 7.36 728.88 729

132 Millbrook 1.83 1.56 9.11 16.05 9.78 4.33 12.78 6.00 61.44 0.61 60.83 61

133 Milton Bryan 1.33 1.79 8.22 9.53 8.56 4.33 37.92 10.00 81.68 0.82 80.86 81

134 Moggerhanger 4.26 26.99 55.06 61.76 40.03 54.89 18.75 4.00 265.74 2.66 263.08 263

135 Northill LA 4.03 17.45 118.33 74.87 157.12 66.44 34.17 2.00 474.41 4.74 469.67 470

136 Northill NLA 10.29 34.86 46.13 79.27 94.33 112.58 125.97 21.50 524.93 5.25 519.68 520

137 Old Warden 5.50 3.11 23.85 20.37 24.70 20.11 30.37 5.50 133.51 1.34 132.17 132

138 Potsgrove 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.75 2.14 2.89 7.92 6.00 21.70 0.22 21.48 21

139 Potton 112.72 247.43 499.54 343.29 386.66 223.48 125.42 4.00 1,942.54 19.43 1,923.11 1,923

140 Pulloxhill 3.00 9.61 78.18 45.88 74.86 124.22 127.65 3.50 466.90 4.67 462.23 462

141 Ridgmont 4.33 16.65 30.86 37.58 26.51 26.00 19.17 6.00 167.10 1.67 165.43 165

Band D equivilants
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Band A Band B Band C Band D Band E Band F Band G Band H Total
1% Non 

collection

Band D total for 

parish

Rounded Band D 

total for parish

Band D equivilants

142 Sandy 175.82 950.06 885.39 776.17 831.87 311.35 103.75 6.00 4,040.41 40.40 4,000.01 4,000

143 Shefford 123.73 260.24 589.29 425.52 700.10 296.47 88.75 0.00 2,484.10 24.84 2,459.26 2,459

144 Shillington 19.77 51.37 159.37 148.29 169.24 171.17 95.00 14.50 828.71 8.29 820.42 820

145 Silsoe 9.57 38.62 185.26 226.19 235.13 279.14 290.42 11.00 1,275.33 12.75 1,262.58 1,263

146 Southill 4.41 17.38 131.94 53.75 92.93 118.11 48.33 8.00 474.85 4.75 470.10 470

147 Steppingley 2.17 3.25 4.67 26.75 9.78 16.97 39.58 2.00 105.17 1.05 104.12 104

148 Stondon 106.12 97.31 227.62 107.19 105.37 210.72 178.75 7.00 1,040.08 10.40 1,029.68 1,030

149 Stotfold 68.98 328.53 719.24 966.17 707.70 357.77 97.08 0.00 3,245.47 32.45 3,213.02 3,213

150 Sutton 0.67 8.84 23.56 12.00 20.47 29.94 36.25 4.00 135.73 1.36 134.37 134

151 Tempsford 2.00 12.72 43.80 48.22 45.55 32.69 47.08 4.00 236.06 2.36 233.70 234

152 Tingrith 0.67 0.00 5.25 13.93 4.58 16.61 42.50 5.00 88.54 0.89 87.65 88

153 Westoning 7.32 46.08 170.09 164.49 103.68 149.14 211.22 25.00 877.02 8.77 868.25 868

154 Woburn 4.83 23.32 113.96 80.38 58.01 56.69 95.00 15.50 447.69 4.48 443.21 443

155 Wrestlingworth & Cockayne Hatley 2.00 3.11 60.99 45.78 94.86 58.14 78.75 4.00 347.63 3.48 344.15 344

156 Fairfield 1.50 14.34 173.26 392.51 295.03 124.22 213.12 0.00 1,213.98 12.14 1,201.84 1,202

AE Barton Le Clay 16.22 56.15 515.64 543.01 336.05 291.56 209.58 8.00 1,976.21 19.76 1,956.45 1,956

BW Billington 26.59 2.53 20.67 21.26 19.25 15.53 66.25 5.50 177.58 1.78 175.80 176

CE Caddington 75.56 28.97 379.95 369.99 334.07 267.21 103.67 4.00 1,563.42 15.63 1,547.79 1,548

DW Chalgrave 5.53 6.00 39.97 32.69 25.97 33.58 61.67 4.00 209.41 2.09 207.32 207

EE Dunstable 929.35 1,950.74 3,741.93 3,860.94 1,411.13 609.27 285.83 3.50 12,792.69 127.93 12,664.76 12,665

FW Eaton Bray 10.60 49.01 187.72 146.09 186.93 324.41 258.85 6.00 1,169.61 11.70 1,157.91 1,158

GW Eggington 0.79 3.11 4.89 25.44 28.42 21.32 36.67 6.00 126.64 1.27 125.37 125

HW Heath & Reach 6.17 36.47 128.68 115.88 91.20 143.71 72.92 26.50 621.53 6.22 615.31 615

JW Hockliffe 6.58 44.11 122.52 80.22 68.75 20.58 17.50 8.00 368.26 3.68 364.58 365

KW Houghton Regis 332.93 2,302.84 1,129.00 636.36 300.23 73.42 27.92 5.00 4,807.70 48.08 4,759.62 4,760

LE Hyde 0.00 0.97 39.52 43.58 33.00 22.03 23.33 8.00 170.43 1.70 168.73 169

ME Kensworth 14.35 8.28 124.95 97.20 141.14 95.84 108.75 26.00 616.51 6.17 610.34 610

NW Leighton-Linslade 537.01 2,513.38 4,231.43 2,989.70 2,598.59 1,102.80 415.78 25.50 14,414.19 144.14 14,270.05 14,270

PW Stanbridge 1.83 6.81 11.22 39.71 99.39 99.38 95.42 2.00 355.76 3.56 352.20 352

QE Streatley 0.67 38.89 230.03 138.52 126.73 89.37 66.67 8.00 698.88 6.99 691.89 692

RE Studham 5.00 3.89 17.00 53.06 56.28 159.97 353.65 13.50 662.35 6.62 655.73 656

SE Sundon 6.37 19.30 64.76 14.50 19.18 29.61 15.00 2.00 170.72 1.71 169.01 169

TW Tilsworth 1.33 9.61 29.58 27.00 23.22 30.33 44.58 4.00 169.65 1.70 167.95 168

UE Toddington 32.89 109.56 456.57 309.80 396.07 277.20 237.45 10.00 1,829.54 18.30 1,811.24 1,811

VE Totternhoe 39.57 13.58 102.24 57.00 105.34 111.22 70.83 2.00 501.78 5.02 496.76 497

WW Whipsnade 49.73 1.56 1.78 11.73 8.25 23.47 104.58 28.50 229.60 2.30 227.30 227

XE Chalton 0.80 4.28 29.30 74.49 60.12 28.17 31.67 0.00 228.83 2.29 226.54 227

YE Slip End 103.47 10.89 109.29 234.21 145.19 91.36 18.33 0.00 712.74 7.13 705.61 706

3,865.01 13,752.08 24,683.43 21,018.68 17,806.88 11,476.42 7,678.63 681.00 100,962.13 1,009.66 99,952.47 99,951
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Central Beds Council - Taxbase

calculation 2018-19 Summary Appendix H

Parish
2017/18 Band D 

equivalents

2018/19 Band D 

equivalents

Difference in Tax 

Base
%age difference

100 Ampthill 3,108 3,184 76 2.45%

101 Arlesey 1,878 1,895 17 0.91%

102 Aspley Guise 1,053 1,057 4 0.38%

103 Aspley Heath 367 374 7 1.91%

104 Astwick 14 14 0 0.00%

105 Battlesden 21 21 0 0.00%

106 Biggleswade 6,724 7,112 388 5.77%

107 Blunham 439 446 7 1.59%

108 Brogborough 114 117 3 2.63%

109 Campton/Chicksands 608 609 1 0.16%

110 Clifton 1,216 1,237 21 1.73%

111 Clophill 739 746 7 0.95%

112 Cranfield 1,831 1,958 127 6.94%

113 Dunton 273 274 1 0.37%

114 Edworth 28 30 2 7.14%

115 Eversholt 200 202 2 1.00%

116 Everton 211 210 -1 -0.47%

117 Eyeworth 49 50 1 2.04%

118 Flitton/Greenfield 640 642 2 0.31%

119 Flitwick 4,674 4,802 128 2.74%

120 Gravenhurst 243 245 2 0.82%

121 Harlington 890 882 -8 -0.90%

122 Haynes 519 519 0 0.00%

123 Henlow 1,521 1,529 8 0.53%

124 Houghton Conquest 614 664 50 8.14%

125 Hulcote & Salford 97 102 5 5.15%

126 Husborne Crawley 114 115 1 0.88%

127 Langford 1,333 1,346 13 0.98%

128 Lidlington 474 488 14 2.95%

129 Marston Moretaine 2,038 2,168 130 6.38%

130 Maulden 1,268 1,285 17 1.34%

131 Meppershall 704 729 25 3.55%

132 Millbrook 61 61 0 0.00%

133 Milton Bryan 81 81 0 0.00%

134 Moggerhanger 243 263 20 8.23%

135 & 136 Northill 981 990 9 0.92%

137 Old Warden 135 132 -3 -2.22%

138 Potsgrove 20 21 1 5.00%

139 Potton 1,891 1,923 32 1.69%

140 Pulloxhill 460 462 2 0.43%

141 Ridgmont 161 165 4 2.48%

142 Sandy 3,963 4,000 37 0.93%

143 Shefford 2,412 2,459 47 1.95%

144 Shillington 815 820 5 0.61%

145 Silsoe 1,240 1,263 23 1.85%

146 Southill 471 470 -1 -0.21%
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Central Beds Council - Taxbase

calculation 2018-19 Summary Appendix H

Parish
2017/18 Band D 

equivalents

2018/19 Band D 

equivalents

Difference in Tax 

Base
%age difference

147 Steppingley 106 104 -2 -1.89%

148 Stondon 1,023 1,030 7 0.68%

149 Stotfold 3,218 3,213 -5 -0.16%

150 Sutton 131 134 3 2.29%

151 Tempsford 231 234 3 1.30%

152 Tingrith 88 88 0 0.00%

153 Westoning 863 868 5 0.58%

154 Woburn 436 443 7 1.61%

155 Wrestlingworth & Cockayne Hatley 341 344 3 0.88%

156 Fairfield 1,149 1,202 53 4.61%

Totals: 54,522 55,822 1,300 2.38%

AE Barton Le Clay 1,947 1,956 9 0.46%

BW Billington 177 176 -1 -0.56%

CE Caddington 1,488 1,548 60 4.03%

DW Chalgrave 209 207 -2 -0.96%

EE Dunstable 12,435 12,665 230 1.85%

FW Eaton Bray 1,148 1,158 10 0.87%

GW Eggington 125 125 0 0.00%

HW Heath & Reach 620 615 -5 -0.81%

JW Hockliffe 364 365 1 0.27%

KW Houghton Regis 4,689 4,760 71 1.51%

LE Hyde 165 169 4 2.42%

ME Kensworth 600 610 10 1.67%

NW Leighton-Linslade 14,141 14,270 129 0.91%

PW Stanbridge 351 352 1 0.28%

QE Streatley 687 692 5 0.73%

RE Studham 650 656 6 0.92%

SE Sundon 168 169 1 0.60%

TW Tilsworth 168 168 0 0.00%

UE Toddington 1,801 1,811 10 0.56%

VE Totternhoe 495 497 2 0.40%

WW Whipsnade 229 227 -2 -0.87%

XE Chalton 229 227 -2 -0.87%

YE Slip End 696 706 10 1.44%

Totals: 43,582 44,129 547 1.26%

Grand Totals: 98,104 99,951 1,847 1.88%

Appendix H - Council Tax Base


